
Ryan Morhart 
Appendix F 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Subject: 

Watson, Cliff 
June 11, 201911:34 AM 
Ryan Morhart; Michael Hill; Barrie Cockle; Steve Hutchison; Miko Betanzo; Thom 
Pebernat 
RE: LL000301 Union Club of British Columbia I 805 Gordon Street 

The proposed change in the opening hours from 11:00am to 9:00am would not have any significant impact on the 
community (noise, traffic, or other) nor would the change impact the resources for VicPD. 

YICJOIIIA 
POLICE 

Sgt Cliff Watson 
Operational Planning 
Victoria Police Department 
850 Caledonia Ave 
Victoria BC, V8T 5J8 
Office. 250-995-7218 

From: Ryan Morhart [mailto:RMorhart@victoria.ca] 
Sent: Tuesday, June 11, 2019 9:47 AM 
To: Michael Hill <mhill@victoria.ca>; Barrie Cockle <bcockle@victoria.ca>; Steve Hutchison <shutchison@victoria.ca>; 
Miko Betanzo <mbetanzo@victoria.ca>a•••••••••••••• Thom Pebernat 
<tpebernat@victoria.ca> 
Subject: LL000301 Union Club of British Columbia I 805 Gordon Street 

Good morning, 

The attached documents are for the Union Club's application to LCRB to adjust hours of licensed service for their liquor 
primary licence. Only the opening hours are affected through the request to change the daily opening time from 11 :00 am 
to 9:00 am. The closing hours are not proposed to change on any day and the occupant load is not affected. 

Please review and submit your comments by June 27th. 

Review and comment by City Staff including Police, Bylaw, Engineering, Sustainable Planning & Community 
Development, and Business and Community Relations is required. The comments will support a recommendation to 
council and in preparation of your comments please consider the following as requested by LCLB; 
• the location of the establishment, and 
• the person capacity and hours of liquor service of the establishment. 
Comments should be focused to the following, also as requested by LCLB: 
• The impact of noise on nearby residents; and 
• The impact on the community if the application is approved 

Thanks, 

Ryan 

Ryan Morhart 
Manager & Chief Building Official 


